MRD	03-22	-2000	Attorney Docket No. 17201-03310	
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	**************************************	92325	ocuments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	1012	Z. Ivanie and address	of receiving party(ies)	
Coors Porcelain Company		Name:	CoorsTek, Inc.	
Individual(s) Ass	sociation	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership		Street Address: 16000 Table Mountain Parkway		
☑ Corporation-State: Colorado		City: Golden State: CO ZIP: 80403		
Other				
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached	? ☐ Yes	Individual(s) citiz	zenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Association		
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	General Partner	ship	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Limited Partners	ship	
Other:	S. G. Harrio	☐ Corporation-State: Colorado		
Execution Date: Effective October 29, 1999		☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No		
		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
		Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lesley S. Craig TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (303) 571-4000 		Total number of applications and registrations involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 □ Enclosed		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	going is true and correct	and any attached copy is	s a true copy of the original document.	
Lesley S. Craig Name of Person Signing	Signature	· · ·	Date	
	mber of pages including Part 5? Yes		s and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cov		detach this portion		
20/2000 DMGUYEN 00000120 201430 753196	85 Asst. Comm	issioner for Trademarks		
FC:481 40.00 CH		: Assignments igton, D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0556** MUST BE TYPED FILING FEE: \$25.00 MUST SUBMIT TWO COPIES

Please include a typed self-addressed envelope

Mail to: Secretary of State Corporations Section 1560 Broadway, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80202 (303) 894-2251 Fax (303) 894-2242 For office use only
FILED
DONETTA DAVISMON
COLORADO SECRETARY DESCRITE

17991203469 C
\$ 40,00
SECRETARY OF STATE

17-29-1999 11:10:50

CHANGE OF LOCAL

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO THE
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

	e provisions of the Colorado Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following mendment to its Articles of Incorporation: WCC_5			
FIRST:	The name of the corporation is Coors Porcelain Company			
SECOND:	The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on October 27 19 99, as prescribed by the Colorado Business Corporation Act, in the manner marked with an			
below:	-			
	No shares have been issued or Directors Elected - Action by Incorporators			
	No shares have been issued but Directors Elected - Action by Directors			
	Such amendment was adopted by the board of directors where shares have been issued and shareholder action was not required.			
X_	Such amendment was adopted by a vote of the shareholders. The number of shares voted for the amendment was sufficient for approval.			
THIRD:	If changing the corporate name, the new name of the corporation is <u>CoorsTek, Inc.</u>			
FOURTH: of issued share	The manner, if not set forth in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation provided for in the amendment shall be effected, is as follows:			
If these amend	Iments are to have a delayed effective date, please list that date: (Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing)			
	Signature Name Joseph Coors, Jr. Title Chief Executive Officer			

SOS.FORM.002(DOC# 3091)

Revised 7/95

\\DE - 68134/11 - #72042 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0557----

RECORDED: 02/11/2000